
3.4.4 Average percentage of students participating in extension activities 

with Government Organizations, Non-Government Organizations and 

programs such as Swachh Bharat, Aids Awareness, Gender Issue, etc. 

during the last five years.  

 

3.4.4 Summary of the documents 

1. List extension activities 

Sr

. 

N

o 

Name of 

Activity 

Name of 

Collaborati

ng Agency  

Name of 

Scheme  

Date Year 

of 

Activit

y 

No 

of 

teac

hers 

No 

of 

Stud

ents  

Year 

wise 

Student

s 

Number

s 

Avera

ge %  

1 Conducted 

Self defense 

training 

workshop for 

women 

Sawali 

Foundations 

Safety & 

Security of 

Women 

08/0

3/20

18 

2017-

18 

6 34  

125 

14.41 

2 Guest lecture 

on women 

Safety & 

security issues. 

Pune Police 

Support  

Women 

Empowerm

ent  

08/0

3/20

18 

2017-

18 

6 25 10.59 

3 Street play on 

“Girl 

education” 

JSPM 

College 

Campus  

Gender 

equity 

literacy 

03/0

8/20

17 

2017-

18 

4 31 13.14 

4 Guest lecture 

on Women 

Empowerment. 

Tejawsini 

Foundation 

Gender 

Issue 

03/0

8/20

17 

2017-

18 

6 35 14.83 

5 Swachhata 

Abhiyan  

Marutirao 

Kale School  

Swachh 

Bharat 

10/0

6/20

17 

2016-

17 

3 17 129 7.23 



6 Conducted 

Lecture at 

Tejashwini 

Sanstha on 

Soft Skills   

Tejaswini 

Foundation 

Life Long 

Learning 

Skills 

04/0

4/20

17 

2016-

17 

4 35 14.89 

7 Cleanliness 

Activities 

Marutirao 

Kale School  

Swachh 

Bharat 

11/0

7/20

16 

2016-

17 

7 39 16.60 

8 Swachh Bharat 

Activity 

Shambhuraj

e 

Anathalaya 

Pune 

Swachh 

Bharat 

24/1

0/20

16 

2016-

17 

9 38 16.17 

9 Guest lecture 

on Women 

Entrepreneursh

ip. 

Sawali 

Foundations  

Women 

empowerme

nt by 

creating 

employabilit

y 

enhancemen

t schemes 

22/3/

2016 

2015-

16 

3 41  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

113 

19.81 

10 Conducted 

Karate classes 

for students, 

especially for 

Girl Students. 

JSPM 

Cygnet 

School 

Safety & 

Security  

03/0

8/20

15 

2015-

16 

4 37 17.87 

11 Conducted 

lecture at 

Tejashwini 

Sanstha on 

Marketing 

Skills for Self 

Help group of 

Women. 

JSIMR 

Seminar 

Hall 

Women 

Employabili

ty 

14/0

8/20

15 

2015-

16 

3 21 10.14 



12 Street play on 

„Bhrun Hatya‟ 

Hadapsar 

Gaon 

Gadital 

Gender 

Issue 

18/0

8/20

15 

2015-

16 

6 14  6.76 

13 Swachhata 

Abhiyan  

Cygnet 

School 

JSPM 

Hadapsar 

Campus s 

Swachh 

Bharat 

10/0

3/20

15 

2014-

15 

6 35 101 21.74 

14 Self Defense 

Training 

Workshop 

JSPM 

Cygnet 

School 

Safety & 

security of 

women 

28/0

8/20

14 

2014-

15 

4 27 16.77 

15 Workshops on 

Women 

empowerment 

Tejaswini 

Foundation 

Women 

Empowerm

ent  

03/0

8/20

14 

2014-

15 

3 39 24.22 

16 Swachh Bharat  Shambhuraj

e 

Anathalaya 

Pune  

Swachh 

Bharat 

10/0

3/20

14 

2013-

14 

7 35 108 22.01 

17 Cleanliness 

Campaign @ 

Marutirao 

School 

Marutirao 

School  

Swachh 

Bharat 

14/1

1/20

14 

2013-

14 

8 29 27.04 

18 Campus 

Cleanliness 

Activity 

JSPM 

Campus 

Swachh 

Bharat 

21/0

6/20

13 

2013-

14 

9 44 40.88 

 

2. Url for Event reports is as below 

 

http://jspmjsimr.edu.in/pdf/C3/3.4.4_Average%20percentage%20of%20students%20parti

cipating%20in%20extension%20activities_01.pdf 

 

 

3. Copy of circular/brochure/ report of the initiative/ photos of the initiatives/ news report 

http://jspmjsimr.edu.in/pdf/C3/3.4.4_Average%20percentage%20of%20students%20participating%20in%20extension%20activities_01.pdf
http://jspmjsimr.edu.in/pdf/C3/3.4.4_Average%20percentage%20of%20students%20participating%20in%20extension%20activities_01.pdf
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