3.4.4 Average percentage of students participating in extension activities with Government Organizations, Non-Government Organizations and programs such as Swachh Bharat, Aids Awareness, Gender Issue, etc. during the last five years.

#### 3.4.4 Summary of the documents

#### 1. List extension activities

Sr	Name of	Name of	Name of	Date	Year	No	No	Year	Avera
	Activity	Collaborati	Scheme		of	of	of	wise	ge %
N		ng Agency			Activit	teac	Stud	Student	
0					y	hers	ents	s	
								Number	
								s	
1	Conducted	Sawali	Safety &	08/0	2017-	6	34		14.41
	Self defense	Foundations	Security of	3/20	18			125	
	training		Women	18					
	workshop for								
	women								
2	Guest lecture	Pune Police	Women	08/0	2017-	6	25		10.59
	on women	Support	Empowerm	3/20	18				
	Safety &		ent	18					
	security issues.								
3	Street play on	JSPM	Gender	03/0	2017-	4	31		13.14
	"Girl	College	equity	8/20	18				
	education"	Campus	literacy	17					
4	Guest lecture	Tejawsini	Gender	03/0	2017-	6	35		14.83
	on Women	Foundation	Issue	8/20	18				
	Empowerment.			17					
5	Swachhata	Marutirao	Swachh	10/0	2016-	3	17	129	7.23
	Abhiyan	Kale School	Bharat	6/20	17				
				17					

6	Conducted	Tejaswini	Life Long	04/0	2016-	4	35		14.89
	Lecture at	Foundation	Learning	4/20	17				
	Tejashwini		Skills	17					
	Sanstha on								
	Soft Skills								
7	Cleanliness	Marutirao	Swachh	11/0	2016-	7	39		16.60
	Activities	Kale School	Bharat	7/20	17				
				16					
8	Swachh Bharat	Shambhuraj	Swachh	24/1	2016-	9	38		16.17
	Activity	e	Bharat	0/20	17				
		Anathalaya		16					
		Pune							
9	Guest lecture	Sawali	Women	22/3/	2015-	3	41		19.81
	on Women	Foundations	empowerme	2016	16				
	Entrepreneursh		nt by						
	ip.		creating						
			employabilit						
			y						
			enhancemen						
			t schemes						
10	Conducted	JSPM	Safety &	03/0	2015-	4	37		17.87
	Karate classes	Cygnet	Security	8/20	16				
	for students,	School		15					
	especially for							113	
	Girl Students.								
11	Conducted	JSIMR	Women	14/0	2015-	3	21		10.14
	lecture at	Seminar	Employabili	8/20	16				
	Tejashwini	Hall	ty	15					
	Sanstha on								
	Marketing								
	Skills for Self								
	Help group of								
	Women.	_							

12	Street play on	Hadapsar	Gender	18/0	2015-	6	14		6.76
	'Bhrun Hatya'	Gaon	Issue	8/20	16				
		Gadital		15					
13	Swachhata	Cygnet	Swachh	10/0	2014-	6	35	101	21.74
	Abhiyan	School	Bharat	3/20	15				
		JSPM		15					
		Hadapsar							
		Campus s							
14	Self Defense	JSPM	Safety &	28/0	2014-	4	27		16.77
	Training	Cygnet	security of	8/20	15				
	Workshop	School	women	14					
15	Workshops on	Tejaswini	Women	03/0	2014-	3	39		24.22
	Women	Foundation	Empowerm	8/20	15				
	empowerment		ent	14					
16	Swachh Bharat	Shambhuraj	Swachh	10/0	2013-	7	35	108	22.01
		e	Bharat	3/20	14				
		Anathalaya		14					
		Pune							
17	Cleanliness	Marutirao	Swachh	14/1	2013-	8	29		27.04
	Campaign @	School	Bharat	1/20	14				
	Marutirao			14					
	School								
18	Campus	JSPM	Swachh	21/0	2013-	9	44		40.88
	Cleanliness	Campus	Bharat	6/20	14				
	Activity			13					

#### 2. Url for Event reports is as below

 $\frac{http://jspmjsimr.edu.in/pdf/C3/3.4.4\_Average\%20percentage\%20of\%20students\%20participating\%20in\%20extension\%20activities\_01.pdf$ 

3. Copy of circular/brochure/ report of the initiative/ photos of the initiatives/ news report



### Notice

Date:-3.03.2018

This to inform all faculty members and MBA I & II year students that on the occasion of International Women's Day , one day "Workshop on Self Defense" in collaboration with "Savali foundation" is scheduled on 8<sup>th</sup> March 2018 .

Day & Date:-08-03-2018

Time:-10.00 am.

Resource person:- Prof. Yashwant Dhawan

Coordinator:-Prof-Amol Nikam

Dr. Anita Khatke Director, JSIMR

All students are to remain present



#### Notice

Date:-4.07.2016

This to inform all faculty members and MBA I & II year students that Cleanliness Activity under Swach bharat theme is scheduled on 11/07/2016 at Marutrao Kale School Hadaspsar.

Venue:-Marutrao Kale School Hadaspsar

Day & Date:-Wednsday, 11/07/2016

Time:-10.00 am.

Coordinator:-Prof-Amol Nikam

Dr. Anita Khatke

Director, JSIMR

All students are to remain present



#### Notice

Date:-1.08.2017

This to inform all faculty members and MBA I & II year students that a "Street play on Girl education" is scheduled on 3<sup>rd</sup> March 2018.

Day & Date:-03-08-2017

Time:-10.00 am.

Coordinator:-Prof-Amol Nikam

Dr. Anita Khatke Director, JSIMR

All students are to remain present



#### Notice

Date:-1.08.2017

This to inform all faculty members and MBA I & II year students that Guest lecture on "Women Empowerment" is scheduled on 3<sup>rd</sup> August 2018.

Venue:-JSPM Campus Hadaspsar.

Day & Date:-Thursday, 03-08-2017

Time:-10.00 am.

Coordinator:-Prof-Amol Nikam

Dr. Anita Khatke Director, JSIMR

All students are to remain present



### Notice

Date:-5.06.2017

This to inform all faculty members and MBA I & II year students that a "Activity Swachhata Abhiyan" is scheduled on 5.06.2017 at Marutirao Kale School Hadapsar.

Venue:-Marutrao Kale School Hadaspsar

Day & Date:-Saturday, 10-06-2017

Time:-10.00 am.

Coordinator:-Prof-Amol Nikam

Dr. Anita Khatke Director, JSIMR

All students are to remain present



### Notice

Date:-31.03.2017

This to inform all faculty members and MBA I & II year students that a "Lecture on Soft Skills" is scheduled on 04-04-2017 at Tejashwini Sanstha Hadapsar.

Venue:- Tejashwini Sanstha Hadapsar.

Day & Date:-Tusday, 04-04-2017

Time:-10.00 am.

Coordinator:-Prof-Amol Nikam

Dr. Anita Khatke Director, JSIMR

All students are to remain present



#### Notice

Date:-19.03.2016

This to inform all faculty members and MBA I & II year students that Guest lecture on Women Entrepreneurship under Women empowerment initiative is scheduled on 22/3/2016 Sawali Foundations Pune Hadaspsar.

Venue:- Sawali Foundations Sasanenagar, Pune Day & Date:-Tusday, 22/3/2016 Time:-10.00 am.

Coordinator:-Prof-Amol Nikam

Dr. Anita Khatke Director, JSIMR

All students are to remain present



### Notice

Date:-01.08.2015

This to inform all faculty members and MBA I & II year students that Karate classes for students, especially for Girl Students under Safety & Security theme is scheduled on 03/08/2015 Cygnet School Tal:-Haveli.

Venue:- Cygnet School Tal:-Haveli

Day & Date:-Monday, 03/08/2015

Time:-10.00 am.

Coordinator:-Prof-Amol Nikam

Dr Dr. Anita Khatke Director, JSIMR

All students are to remain present



#### Notice

Date:-14.08.2015

This to inform all faculty members and MBA I & II year students that Street play on 'Bhrun Hatya'is scheduled on 18/08/2015 at Gadital Bus Hadaspsar.

Venue:- Gadital Hadaspsar

Day & Date:-Monday, 18/08/2015

Time:-10.00 a.m.

Coordinator:-Prof-Amol Nikam

Dr. Anita Khatke Director, JSIMR

All students are to remain present



### Notice

Date:-7.03.2015

This to inform all faculty members and MBA I & II year students that activity Swachhata Abhiyan' is scheduled on 10/03/2015 at Cygnet School Hadapsar Campus.

Venue:- Cygnet School Hadapsar Tal:Haveli

Day & Date:-Friday, 10/03/2015

Time:-10.00 am.

Coordinator:-Prof-Amol Nikam

Dr. Anita Khatke Director, JSIMR

All students are to remain present



### Notice

Date:-7.03.2015

This to inform all faculty members and MBA I & II year students that activity Swachhata Abhiyan' is scheduled on 10/03/2015 at Cygnet School Hadapsar Campus.

Venue:- Cygnet School Hadapsar Tal:Haveli

Day & Date:-Friday, 10/03/2015

Time:-10.00 am.

Coordinator:-Prof-Amol Nikam

Dr. Anita Khatke Director, JSIMR

All students are to remain present



### Notice

Date:-24.08.2014

This to inform all faculty members and MBA I & II year students that Self Defense Training Workshop'is scheduled on 28/08/2014 at Cygnet School Hadapsar Tal Haveli.

Venue:- Cygnet School Hadapsar Tal:-Haveli

Day & Date:-Thursday, 28/08/2014

Time:-10.00 a.m.

Coordinator:-Prof-Amol Nikam

Dr. Anita Khatke Director, JSIMR

All students are to remain present



#### Notice

Date:-1.08.2014

This to inform all faculty members and MBA I & II year students that a Workshops on Women Empowerment ' is scheduled on 03/08/2014 at Tejaswini Foundation Loni kalbhor Pune .

Venue:- Tejaswini Foundation Hadapsar

Day & Date:-Friday, 3/08/2014

Time:-10.00 am.

Coordinator:-Prof-Amol Nikam

Dr. Anita Khatke Director, JSIMR

All students are to remain present



#### Notice

Date:-7.03.2014

This to inform all faculty members and MBA I & II year students that a Swachh Bharat Activity' is scheduled on 10/03/2014 at Shambhuraje Anathalaya Pune .

Venue:- Shambhuraje Anathalaya Pune

Day & Date:-Monday, 10/03/2014

Time:-10.00 am.

Coordinator:-Prof-Amol Nikam

Dr. Anita Kharke Director, JSIMR

All students are to remain present



### Notice

Date:=11.11.2014

This to inform all faculty members and MBA I & II year students that a Swachh Bharat Activity' is scheduled on 14/11/2014 at Cleanliness Campaign Marutirao Kale School.

Venue:- Marutirao Kale School Hadapsar

Day & Date:-Friday, 14/11/2014

Time:-10.00 a.m.

Coordinator:-Prof-Amol Nikam

Dr. Anita Khatke Director, JSIMR

All students are to remain present



#### Notice

Date:-18.06.2013

This to inform all faculty members and MBA I & II year students that a Swachh Bharat Activity' is scheduled on 21/06/2013 at Cleanliness Campaign Marutirao Kale School.

Venue:- Marutirao Kale School.

Day & Date:-Friday, 21/06/2013

Time:-10.00 a.m.

Coordinator:-Prof-Amol Nikam

Dr. Anita Khatke Director, JSIMR

All students are to remain present